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2021 OH OB SW District Meet - 2/17/2021 to 2/21/2021

2021 OH OB SW District

Miami University

Results - D1 Girls Swimming
 
Event 2  Girls 200 Yard Medley Relay Division I

Dist Meet: 1:42.10 ! Mason2/16/2019

Wolf,Lugbill,Minezawa,Anchrum

 RelayTeam Finals Time

A1 1:43.14Mason

1) Dalton, Emma M SR 2) Lugbill, Reese E SR

3) Anchrum, Kiara A SR 4) Anchrum, Tiana A SR

25.49 28.50 25.09 24.06

A2 1:47.90Springboro

1) Susec, Abby SR 2) Wyers, Ally JR

3) Hill, Hannah M SR 4) Jernovics, Emma JR

26.39 32.88 24.07 24.56

A3 1:48.14Turpin

1) Johnson, Alexandra SO 2) Geiger, Olivia JR

3) Johnson, Lucia SO 4) Watts, Eva SR

27.02 31.42 26.12 23.58

A4 1:48.31Walnut Hills

1) Matern, Sofia E FR 2) Stallmeyer, Ava M JR

3) Wright, Phoebe G JR 4) Galvin, Lucia JR

27.60 30.15 24.76 25.80

A5 1:48.32Ursuline

1) Wolfe, Madeline SR 2) Beerman, Helene JR

3) Wojno, Julianna JR 4) Naylor, Elizabeth JR

27.19 30.05 27.10 23.98

A6 1:49.12Seton

1) Hensler, Madelyn G SR 2) Kamstra, Brooke E JR

3) Tiernan, Anna M SR 4) Pressler, Molly R SR

26.51 31.46 26.01 25.14

A7 1:49.49Kings

1) Schweikert, Melanie SO 2) Cunningham, Jackie JR

3) Luckett, Kate FR 4) Rudowski, Faith FR

27.42 31.65 26.56 23.86

A8 1:50.35Cinci St Ursula

1) Serger, Amanda JR 2) Lange, Ellen SO

3) McKeown, Courtney SO 4) Clements, Caitlyn SR

27.62 32.28 26.25 24.20

A9 1:53.29Lakota West

1) Scarborough, Jenna N SR 2) Markley, Grace I SO

3) Allison, Morgan R SR 4) Marini, Sofia A JR

27.83 32.05 27.41 26.00

A10 1:54.21Sycamore

1) Forman, Anna R FR 2) Campbell, Sophie E SR

3) Carmody, Ryan L SR 4) Thorp, Marissa SR

28.87 32.20 28.07 25.07

A11 1:54.40Talawanda

1) Patterson, Mercy JR 2) Patterson, Maren SO

3) Mondello, Kenna JR 4) Lippincott, Hannah JR

28.08 31.42 28.40 26.50

A12 1:54.46Bellbrook

1) Melton, Teagan SO 2) Melton, McKenna G SO

3) Kinzeler, Lauren SO 4) Faulkner, Avarie SR

29.62 31.43 27.49 25.92

A13 1:54.48Fairmont

1) Wentzel, Hannah R FR 2) Woolf-Isbel, MacKenzie K SO

3) Mitter, Rachel L FR 4) Rodzinka, Johanna SR

30.12 31.78 26.35 26.23

A14 1:55.28Lebanon

1) Ketcham, Elizabeth J FR 2) Rhodenbaugh, Heidi B JR

3) Harker, Charlie A SO 4) Brown, Rylee O FR

27.99 32.61 28.55 26.13

A15 1:55.72Mount Notre Dame

1) Hoffman, Ashlyn FR 2) Ruffner, Jillian JR

3) Ryan, Kate FR 4) Kolpek, Jordan SO

29.62 32.37 27.70 26.03

A16 1:57.22Loveland

1) Hubbell, Kendall P SO 2) Chapman, Kendall R FR

3) Lolli, Sarah P SR 4) Dunlap, Kiley L SO

29.33 35.52 27.20 25.17

A17 1:57.27Lakota East

1) Gomez, Isabelle JR 2) Jessee, Katie G JR

3) Keith, Hope SO 4) Thomas, Alexa G SO

28.95 33.22 28.51 26.59

A18 1:57.62Beavercreek

1) Sperber, Julia JR 2) Hitzeman, Hannah JR

3) Schmidt, Adisson FR 4) Gillman, Allison SR

28.93 34.80 28.37 25.52

A19 1:58.41Anderson

1) O'Toole, Maggie M FR 2) Crowley, Maggie G JR

3) Swaney, Jessica K SR 4) Cowan, Lily G JR

28.38 34.86 28.86 26.31

A20 1:58.76Princeton

1) Nagel, Carly G FR 2) Stone, Shania R JR

3) Good, Bryee A FR 4) Abrams, Grace F SR

31.93 31.74 29.32 25.77

A21 1:59.18Winton Woods

1) McMenemy, Kelsey SR 2) Biedenbach, Kieren SR

3) Adames, Maria JR 4) Nephew, Nina SO

28.48 35.29 28.17 27.24

A22 2:01.16Butler

1) Hale, Emma SO 2) Bonifas, Katie J JR

3) Bonifas, Megan SO 4) Aller, Sydney SR

31.19 34.85 28.65 26.47

A--- DQOak Hills

Early take-off swimmer #4

1) Luca, Bre SR 2) Gerde, Samantha SR

3) Thibodeaux, Maria SO 4) Nemann, Kate SR

29.99 37.86 25.35 26.61

A--- DQCenterville

Early take-off swimmer #3

1) Bole, Krisha SO 2) Barclay, Zoe SR

3) Gearhart, Anna FR 4) Harmon, Kiersten SR

28.92 30.18 24.82 23.33

 
Event 3  Girls 200 Yard Freestyle Division I

Dist Meet: 1:47.38 ! Allison Bloebaum2/19/2017

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

Walnut Hills JR1 1:49.59Wright, Phoebe G

25.30 27.86 28.19 28.24

Beavercreek SO2 1:50.13Woolford, Abby

25.46 27.53 28.31 28.83

Cinci St Ursula FR3 1:53.13Gockerman, Natalie

25.50 28.32 29.50 29.81
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2021 OH OB SW District Meet - 2/17/2021 to 2/21/2021

2021 OH OB SW District

Miami University

Results - D1 Girls Swimming

(Event 3  Girls 200 Yard Freestyle Division I)

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

Lakota West JR4 1:53.14Fryer, Ashley L

26.38 28.57 29.11 29.08

Seton SR5 1:53.40Pressler, Molly R

26.53 28.58 28.96 29.33

Colerain SO6 1:54.04Clippard, Lauren A

26.33 29.15 29.49 29.07

Centerville SR7 1:54.34Crouch, Taylor

26.44 28.59 29.43 29.88

Lakota East JR8 1:54.35Gomez, Isabelle

26.57 28.65 29.75 29.38

Sycamore SR9 1:54.99Perun, Abby L

26.15 28.65 29.55 30.64

Ursuline JR10 1:55.07Naylor, Elizabeth

27.07 28.69 29.48 29.83

Turpin SO11 1:55.13Sutphin, Ava

27.53 28.79 29.64 29.17

Fairfield FR12 1:56.32Scott, Alivia

26.20 28.94 30.11 31.07

Beavercreek JR13 1:56.93Warren, Lily

26.76 29.26 30.28 30.63

Kings FR14 1:57.36Luckett, Kate

27.73 29.55 30.16 29.92

Turpin JR15 1:57.65Geiger, Olivia

27.41 29.54 30.78 29.92

Lakota West JR16 1:57.73Manning, Reagan J

27.25 29.28 30.22 30.98

Sycamore SR17 1:57.97Carmody, Ryan L

27.12 29.60 30.65 30.60

Sycamore JR18 1:58.20Thompson, Morgan M

27.38 29.71 30.60 30.51

Anderson FR19 1:58.25O'Toole, Maggie M

28.04 30.36 30.19 29.66

Ursuline SR20 1:58.38Paxson, Amanda

27.90 29.51 30.64 30.33

Beavercreek JR21 1:59.93Sperber, Julia

27.67 30.25 31.07 30.94

Turpin SR22 2:00.22Slaney, Morgan

28.76 30.59 30.55 30.32

Mason JR23 2:01.02Fries, Allison

28.06 30.27 31.44 31.25

Cinci St Ursula SR24 2:03.35Perera, Emma

27.80 30.42 32.23 32.90

 
Event 4  Girls 200 Yard IM Division I

Dist Meet: 1:58.76 ! Tami Ransom2/17/2001

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

Mason SR1 2:02.27Lugbill, Reese E

27.20 32.00 34.31 28.76

Lebanon SO2 2:04.57Fisher, Katie A

26.79 30.99 37.02 29.77

Walnut Hills FR3 2:08.64Matern, Sofia E

27.90 32.11 37.45 31.18

Bellbrook SO4 2:08.87Melton, Teagan

28.69 32.45 37.73 30.00

Beavercreek FR5 2:09.80Otten, Chloe

27.30 32.67 38.90 30.93

Winton Woods SR6 2:10.03McMenemy, Kelsey

29.27 31.76 39.02 29.98

Cinci St Ursula SO7 2:10.34Lange, Ellen

28.02 33.65 39.19 29.48

Ursuline JR8 2:10.55Wojno, Julianna

28.78 33.57 37.91 30.29

Cinci St Ursula FR9 2:10.66Herr, Sydney

27.71 31.94 41.35 29.66

Turpin SO10 2:10.92Johnson, Lucia

27.10 33.35 41.40 29.07

Seton JR11 2:11.07Kamstra, Brooke E

28.69 33.46 38.04 30.88

Mount Notre Dame JR12 2:11.23Ruffner, Jillian

28.23 31.75 40.74 30.51

Walnut Hills JR13 2:11.63Stallmeyer, Ava M

28.91 34.96 36.59 31.17

Turpin SR14 2:12.71Lingo, Sami

28.31 33.54 39.31 31.55

Centerville FR15 2:13.14Gearhart, Anna

26.78 33.14 40.18 33.04

Mercy McAuley JR16 2:13.24Eisele, Grace M

29.20 34.18 38.18 31.68

Kings FR17 2:14.70Bender, Ashleigh

28.41 33.41 41.07 31.81

Centerville SR18 2:14.98Barclay, Zoe

30.20 34.13 37.97 32.68

Mason FR19 2:15.85Hastings, Olivia

28.15 34.66 40.49 32.55

Mason SR20 2:17.11Schoenlein, Ashley A

29.97 35.13 39.07 32.94

Turpin JR21 2:17.29Wilver, Aubrey

28.36 36.49 40.64 31.80

Turpin FR22 2:17.71Wilson, Olivia

29.49 34.86 41.33 32.03

Lakota East JR23 2:18.56Jessee, Katie G

30.19 35.90 40.46 32.01

Lakota West SO24 2:18.78Reed, Ashley

29.30 35.55 41.59 32.34

 
Event 5  Girls 50 Yard Freestyle Division I

Dist Meet: 22.35 ! Ashley Volpenhein2/22/2015

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

Springboro SR1 22.81Hill, Hannah M

Centerville SR2 23.73Harmon, Kiersten

Milford SO3 23.83Fentress, Erin l

Mason SR4 23.90Anchrum, Tiana A

Mason SR5 23.91Dalton, Emma M

Turpin SR6 24.00Watts, Eva

Springfield SR7 24.25Turner, Reese

Cinci St Ursula SR8 24.53Clements, Caitlyn

Oak Hills SO9 24.84Sloan, Petal

Ursuline JR10 24.85Beerman, Helene

Turpin FR11 24.90Blankenship, Lily

Piqua SR12 24.98Cox, Colleen
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2021 OH OB SW District Meet - 2/17/2021 to 2/21/2021

2021 OH OB SW District

Miami University

Results - D1 Girls Swimming

(Event 5  Girls 50 Yard Freestyle Division I)

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

Turpin FR13 25.01Roberts, Lily

Mason SO14 25.02Hartman, Emma G

Cinci St Ursula SR15 25.03Dugan, Sophia

Springboro JR16 25.08Jernovics, Emma

Mason SR17 25.09Hojnacki, Maggie A

Princeton JR18 25.18Stone, Shania R

Sycamore SR19 25.20Allen, Jozy

Loveland SO20 25.22Dunlap, Kiley L

Lebanon FR21 25.27Ketcham, Elizabeth J

Turpin SO22 25.68Studenka, Olivia

Cinci St Ursula FR23 25.81Perera, Victoria

Sycamore SO--- DQSunderland, McKenna M

False start

 
Event 6  Girls 100 Yard Butterfly Division I

Dist Meet: 53.74 ! Megan Sichterman2/19/2017

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

Lakota West JR1 54.04Striley, Paige V

25.28 28.76

Mason SR2 55.33Anchrum, Kiara A

25.91 29.42

Springboro SR3 56.82Susec, Abby

26.45 30.37

Seton SR4 57.04Hensler, Madelyn G

26.05 30.99

Centerville FR5 57.09Gearhart, Anna

26.55 30.54

Turpin SO6 57.13Johnson, Lucia

27.31 29.82

Beavercreek JR7 57.85Warren, Lily

26.66 31.19

Cinci St Ursula SO8 58.07McKeown, Courtney

27.34 30.73

Turpin SO9 58.24Johnson, Alexandra

27.48 30.76

Seton SR10 58.35Tiernan, Anna M

27.31 31.04

Mason FR11 58.68Hastings, Olivia

27.61 31.07

Mason SR12 58.96Dennison, Kylie A

27.59 31.37

Loveland SR13 59.50Lolli, Sarah P

28.31 31.19

Centerville SO14 59.76Bole, Krisha

28.09 31.67

Walnut Hills JR15 59.98Dorr, Megan A

28.75 31.23

Turpin SR16 1:00.04Rupp, Caroline

28.19 31.85

Talawanda JR17 1:00.26Patterson, Mercy

27.17 33.09

Lakota West SR18 1:00.51Allison, Morgan R

28.38 32.13

Fairmont FR19 1:00.53Mitter, Rachel L

27.23 33.30

Mason JR20 1:00.54Waechter, Abby

28.51 32.03

Troy FR21 1:00.68Hurley, Anika

27.26 33.42

Seton JR22 1:00.80Pressler, Katie N

28.58 32.22

Seton FR23 1:00.91Wills, Hailey S

27.84 33.07

Lakota West SO24 1:02.72Reed, Ashley

29.72 33.00

 
Event 7  Girls 100 Yard Freestyle Division I

Dist Meet: 49.24 ! Ashley Volpenhein2/17/2016

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

Springboro SR1 49.97Hill, Hannah M

23.88 26.09

Walnut Hills JR2 50.43Wright, Phoebe G

24.15 26.28

Kings FR3 51.67Rudowski, Faith

25.05 26.62

Centerville SR4 51.88Harmon, Kiersten

24.68 27.20

Talawanda SO5 52.56Patterson, Maren

25.01 27.55

Turpin SR6 52.66Watts, Eva

25.49 27.17

Mount Notre Dame JR7 52.73Ruffner, Jillian

25.18 27.55

Milford SO8 52.92Fentress, Erin l

25.13 27.79

Springfield SR9 53.00Turner, Reese

25.43 27.57

Centerville SR10 53.08Crouch, Taylor

25.79 27.29

Kings SO11 53.52Schweikert, Melanie

25.96 27.56

Sycamore SR12 53.57Perun, Abby L

25.87 27.70

Mason FR13 53.62Weitz, Kaitlyn A

25.67 27.95

Cinci St Ursula JR14 54.09Serger, Amanda

25.76 28.33

Mason SR15 54.16Hojnacki, Maggie A

25.90 28.26

Turpin FR16 54.43Blankenship, Lily

26.20 28.23

Lakota West SO17 54.47Glosson, Sarah K

25.60 28.87

Turpin FR18 54.60Roberts, Lily

26.36 28.24

Piqua SR19 54.75Cox, Colleen

25.90 28.85

Oak Hills SO20 54.88Sloan, Petal

26.24 28.64
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2021 OH OB SW District

Miami University

Results - D1 Girls Swimming

(Event 7  Girls 100 Yard Freestyle Division I)

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

Cinci St Ursula SR21 54.89Perera, Emma

26.17 28.72

Ursuline FR22 54.96Wood, Kiera

25.86 29.10

Loveland SO23 55.14Dunlap, Kiley L

26.89 28.25

Sycamore SR24 55.61Allen, Jozy

26.83 28.78

 
Event 8  Girls 500 Yard Freestyle Division I

Dist Meet: 4:47.25 ! Sydney Lofquist2/22/2015

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

Lakota East JR1 4:54.68Gomez, Isabelle

27.35 29.69 29.82 29.97

29.85 29.81 29.76 29.97

29.84 28.62

Beavercreek SO2 4:54.69Woolford, Abby

27.09 29.46 29.69 29.88

29.99 30.16 30.10 29.99

29.87 28.46

Mason SR3 4:58.39Lugbill, Ashley E

27.41 29.43 29.96 29.84

30.06 30.09 30.38 30.82

30.72 29.68

Turpin SO4 5:03.13Sutphin, Ava

28.37 29.95 30.30 30.38

30.83 31.05 30.85 31.04

30.73 29.63

Cinci St Ursula FR5 5:03.86Gockerman, Natalie

26.93 29.83 30.32 30.53

30.74 31.00 30.86 31.32

31.62 30.71

Seton SR6 5:07.14Pressler, Molly R

27.99 30.30 30.51 30.99

31.19 31.45 31.73 31.61

31.42 29.95

Beavercreek FR7 5:07.20Otten, Chloe

27.96 30.42 31.11 31.62

31.22 30.49 31.39 31.63

31.17 30.19

Lakota West JR8 5:07.41Fryer, Ashley L

27.56 30.14 30.76 31.04

31.31 31.37 31.23 31.42

31.73 30.85

Cinci St Ursula SO9 5:09.86Lange, Ellen

28.09 30.41 30.64 30.91

31.29 31.30 31.73 31.97

32.48 31.04

Ursuline JR10 5:11.84Naylor, Elizabeth

28.71 30.84 31.24 31.80

31.67 31.78 31.87 31.52

31.59 30.82

Ursuline JR11 5:13.85Wojno, Julianna

29.92 31.58 31.97 31.87

32.19 31.72 31.43 31.78

31.05 30.34

Turpin SR12 5:13.99Slaney, Morgan

30.15 31.50 31.87 31.75

31.66 31.81 31.95 31.56

31.18 30.56

Sycamore SR13 5:14.12Carmody, Ryan L

28.06 30.50 31.40 32.21

32.29 32.94 32.28 32.16

31.43 30.85

Sycamore JR14 5:16.51Thompson, Morgan M

28.37 30.85 31.53 31.63

31.76 31.93 32.48 32.28

32.70 32.98

Turpin SR15 5:17.06Lingo, Sami

29.12 31.10 31.40 31.95

31.75 31.79 32.17 32.44

32.88 32.46

Centerville JR16 5:17.88Zipes, Laura

28.89 31.32 31.43 32.25

32.20 32.06 32.23 32.69

32.83 31.98

Ursuline SR17 5:18.60Paxson, Amanda

29.90 31.84 32.18 32.10

32.11 32.11 32.23 32.18

32.28 31.67

Mercy McAuley SR18 5:20.32Daria, Jenna M

29.30 31.94 32.02 32.19

32.45 32.34 32.44 32.84

32.72 32.08

Winton Woods SR19 5:22.84Biedenbach, Kieren

29.89 32.45 32.71 33.01

32.78 32.48 32.59 32.60

32.44 31.89

Mount Notre Dame SR20 5:25.00Eversole, Hannah

28.47 31.11 32.15 32.78

32.78 33.07 33.24 33.85

34.09 33.46

Seton JR21 5:25.71Pressler, Katie N

29.69 32.46 33.18 33.21

32.95 33.12 33.13 33.27

32.64 32.06

Mason JR22 5:26.40Waechter, Abby

29.54 32.45 33.08 33.35

32.73 33.16 33.13 33.33

33.23 32.40

Winton Woods SO23 5:28.03Nephew, Nina

29.38 32.38 32.98 33.01

33.38 33.30 33.79 33.40

33.11 33.30

Winton Woods SO24 5:31.55McMenemy, Lindsey

30.04 32.89 33.27 33.47

33.55 33.63 33.77 33.85

34.02 33.06
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2021 OH OB SW District

Miami University

Results - D1 Girls Swimming
 
Event 9  Girls 200 Yard Freestyle Relay Division I

Dist Meet: 1:33.82 ! Mason2/18/2018

Minezawa, Grau, Bloebaum, Wall

 RelayTeam Finals Time

A1 1:35.68Mason

1) Dalton, Emma M SR 2) Hartman, Emma G SO

3) Anchrum, Kiara A SR 4) Anchrum, Tiana A SR

23.87 24.27 24.06 23.48

A2 1:36.29Lakota West

1) Fryer, Ashley L JR 2) Glosson, Sarah K SO

3) Manning, Reagan J JR 4) Striley, Paige V JR

24.63 24.55 24.68 22.43

A3 1:36.82Springboro

1) Susec, Abby SR 2) Jernovics, Emma JR

3) Kitchen, Logan SR 4) Hill, Hannah M SR

24.12 24.60 25.59 22.51

A4 1:38.12Cinci St Ursula

1) Gockerman, Natalie FR 2) Serger, Amanda JR

3) Dugan, Sophia SR 4) Clements, Caitlyn SR

24.62 24.62 24.73 24.15

A5 1:39.30Sycamore

1) Perun, Abby L SR 2) Sunderland, McKenna M SO

3) Campbell, Sophie E SR 4) Allen, Jozy SR

24.95 24.15 24.93 25.27

A6 1:39.55Beavercreek

1) Warren, Lily JR 2) Gluck, Ashtyn SR

3) Otten, Chloe FR 4) Woolford, Abby SO

25.00 24.89 24.91 24.75

A7 1:39.92Ursuline

1) Beerman, Helene JR 2) Wolfe, Madeline SR

3) Paxson, Amanda SR 4) Wood, Kiera FR

24.87 24.40 25.98 24.67

A8 1:40.13Turpin

1) Blankenship, Lily FR 2) Roberts, Lily FR

3) Studenka, Olivia SO 4) Sutphin, Ava SO

25.15 24.83 25.41 24.74

A9 1:41.24Bellbrook

1) Melton, Teagan SO 2) Faulkner, Acey B SO

3) Faulkner, Avarie SR 4) Melton, McKenna G SO

24.78 26.02 26.02 24.42

A10 1:42.00Lebanon

1) Ketcham, Elizabeth J FR 2) Harker, Charlie A SO

3) Rhodenbaugh, Heidi B JR 4) Fisher, Katie A SO

26.01 26.23 25.79 23.97

A11 1:42.90Talawanda

1) Patterson, Maren SO 2) Mondello, Kenna JR

3) Lippincott, Hannah JR 4) Patterson, Mercy JR

24.77 26.23 26.87 25.03

A12 1:43.49Milford

1) Sauers, Abbey J JR 2) Johnson, Ashley R SO

3) King, Emily N JR 4) Fentress, Erin l SO

26.21 26.72 27.04 23.52

A13 1:43.65Kings

1) Pennington, Neily SR 2) Crum, Samantha FR

3) Luckett, Kate FR 4) Bender, Ashleigh FR

26.85 25.73 25.32 25.75

A14 1:44.31Seton

1) Tiernan, Anna M SR 2) Hughes, Andersen C SO

3) Burke, Alicia R SO 4) Wills, Hailey S FR

25.33 26.00 27.11 25.87

A15 1:44.62Mercy McAuley

1) Eisele, Grace M JR 2) Sansone, Kaitlyn N SR

3) Daria, Jenna M SR 4) Pare, Liz SR

26.42 27.20 26.21 24.79

A16 1:44.74Lakota East

1) Jessee, Katie G JR 2) Thomas, Alexa G SO

3) Keith, Hope SO 4) Gomez, Isabelle JR

26.99 26.78 26.22 24.75

A17 1:44.78Walnut Hills

1) Fightmaster, Tess R SO 2) Hurst, Kate R JR

3) Dorr, Megan A JR 4) Adachi, Sakura SO

26.27 26.65 26.07 25.79

A18 1:44.86Troy

1) Honeycutt, Hailey SR 2) Kyle, Ally SO

3) Robinson, Megan SO 4) Hurley, Anika FR

26.16 26.83 26.43 25.44

A19 1:45.34Centerville

1) Barclay, Anja SO 2) Meinking, Cecelia SR

3) Woltermann, Anna SR 4) McCafferty, Katie SO

26.96 26.13 25.99 26.26

A20 1:45.36Oak Hills

1) Sloan, Petal SO 2) Cox, Ellie JR

3) Gerde, Samantha SR 4) Luca, Bre SR

25.88 26.52 26.95 26.01

A21 1:46.35Princeton

1) Nagel, Carly G FR 2) Green, Mallory R FR

3) Abrams, Grace F SR 4) Stone, Shania R JR

27.89 27.58 25.91 24.97

A22 1:47.08Winton Woods

1) Biedenbach, Kieren SR 2) Adames, Maria JR

3) Nephew, Nina SO 4) McMenemy, Kelsey SR

26.70 27.40 26.89 26.09

A23 1:47.11Fairmont

1) Rodzinka, Johanna SR 2) Wentzel, Hannah R FR

3) Chromick, Abigael M FR 4) Mitter, Rachel L FR

26.58 27.16 27.17 26.20

A24 1:48.02Butler

1) Bonifas, Katie J JR 2) Markoff, Ava FR

3) Bonifas, Megan SO 4) Aller, Sydney SR

26.64 27.16 26.46 27.76

 
Event 10  Girls 100 Yard Backstroke Division I

Dist Meet: 53.38 ! Hannah Whiteley2/17/2016

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

Mason SR1 54.20Dalton, Emma M

26.03 28.17

Springboro SR2 55.89Susec, Abby

27.06 28.83

Seton SR3 56.57Hensler, Madelyn G

27.21 29.36

Colerain SO4 56.87Clippard, Lauren A

27.84 29.03
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(Event 10  Girls 100 Yard Backstroke Division I)

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

Kings FR5 56.99Rudowski, Faith

28.29 28.70

Cinci St Ursula FR6 57.72Herr, Sydney

28.25 29.47

Talawanda SO7 57.87Patterson, Maren

28.14 29.73

Turpin SO8 58.01Johnson, Alexandra

28.27 29.74

Ursuline SR9 58.31Wolfe, Madeline

28.63 29.68

Walnut Hills FR10 58.44Matern, Sofia E

28.37 30.07

Fairfield FR11 58.48Scott, Alivia

28.52 29.96

Lakota West SR12 58.72Scarborough, Jenna N

28.27 30.45

Kings SO13 58.99Schweikert, Melanie

28.71 30.28

Winton Woods SR14 59.07McMenemy, Kelsey

28.98 30.09

Mason SO15 59.27Hartman, Emma G

28.55 30.72

Mason FR16 59.62Weitz, Kaitlyn A

29.00 30.62

Cinci St Ursula SO17 1:00.01McKeown, Courtney

29.57 30.44

Cinci St Ursula JR18 1:00.02Serger, Amanda

28.79 31.23

Lakota West SO19 1:00.07Glosson, Sarah K

29.09 30.98

Kings FR20 1:00.10Crum, Samantha

28.80 31.30

Ursuline FR21 1:00.29Wood, Kiera

29.35 30.94

Anderson FR22 1:00.39O'Toole, Maggie M

29.68 30.71

Turpin SR23 1:01.01Rupp, Caroline

29.50 31.51

Bellbrook SO24 1:01.22Kinzeler, Lauren

29.57 31.65

 
Event 11  Girls 100 Yard Breaststroke Division I

Dist Meet: 1:02.35 ! Mandy Commons2/1999

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

Lakota West JR1 1:01.40!Striley, Paige V

28.42 32.98

Mason SR2 1:04.02Lugbill, Reese E

29.93 34.09

Mason SR3 1:04.54Lugbill, Ashley E

30.65 33.89

Walnut Hills JR4 1:04.78Stallmeyer, Ava M

30.91 33.87

Lebanon SO5 1:05.31Fisher, Katie A

30.88 34.43

Miamisburg SO6 1:05.40Newkirk, Anna K

30.75 34.65

Ursuline JR7 1:06.57Beerman, Helene

30.88 35.69

Turpin JR8 1:06.78Geiger, Olivia

31.77 35.01

Centerville SR9 1:06.81Barclay, Zoe

31.10 35.71

Loveland SR10 1:07.99Lolli, Sarah P

32.70 35.29

Mason SR11 1:08.03Schoenlein, Ashley A

32.35 35.68

Little Miami SO12 1:08.66Kuetemeyer, Gabby

32.41 36.25

Lakota West JR13 1:09.01Manning, Reagan J

32.75 36.26

Lakota West SO14 1:09.38Markley, Grace I

32.65 36.73

Mercy McAuley JR15 1:09.91Eisele, Grace M

32.82 37.09

Kings JR16 1:10.26Cunningham, Jackie

32.86 37.40

Turpin JR17 1:10.81Wilver, Aubrey

33.67 37.14

Mason JR18 1:10.90Sumit, Advika

33.41 37.49

Seton SO19 1:11.00Burke, Alicia R

33.67 37.33

West Clermont SO20 1:11.06Smith, Brooke

33.60 37.46

Fairmont SR21 1:11.37Rodzinka, Johanna

32.93 38.44

Ursuline SO22 1:11.50Naylor, Vivian

33.20 38.30

Lakota East JR23 1:13.27Jessee, Katie G

34.30 38.97

Seton JR--- DQKamstra, Brooke E

Butterfly kick

32.81 36.40

 
Event 12  Girls 400 Yard Freestyle Relay Division I

Dist Meet: 3:24.21 ! Mason2/17/2017

Minezawa, Wall, Bloebaum, Volpenhein

 RelayTeam Finals Time

A1 3:32.73Mason

1) Lugbill, Ashley E SR 2) Anchrum, Tiana A SR

3) Lugbill, Reese E SR 4) Anchrum, Kiara A SR

26.10 53.65 25.49 53.37

25.47 53.19 25.15 52.52

A2 3:33.02Lakota West

1) Fryer, Ashley L JR 2) Glosson, Sarah K SO

3) Manning, Reagan J JR 4) Striley, Paige V JR

26.09 53.68 25.28 54.47

26.25 54.84 23.61 50.03
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Results - D1 Girls Swimming

(Event 12  Girls 400 Yard Freestyle Relay Division I)

 RelayTeam Finals Time

A3 3:33.32Cinci St Ursula

1) Herr, Sydney FR 2) McKeown, Courtney SO

3) Lange, Ellen SO 4) Gockerman, Natalie FR

25.73 53.26 26.03 54.00

25.73 53.66 24.79 52.40

A4 3:33.72Beavercreek

1) Warren, Lily JR 2) Otten, Chloe FR

3) Gluck, Ashtyn SR 4) Woolford, Abby SO

25.81 53.87 25.42 53.45

25.66 54.00 24.96 52.40

A5 3:35.74Turpin

1) Watts, Eva SR 2) Sutphin, Ava SO

3) Blankenship, Lily FR 4) Roberts, Lily FR

25.04 52.39 25.78 53.96

26.01 55.00 25.60 54.39

A6 3:36.00Walnut Hills

1) Matern, Sofia E FR 2) Galvin, Lucia JR

3) Stallmeyer, Ava M JR 4) Wright, Phoebe G JR

25.93 54.30 26.62 55.97

26.34 55.25 23.73 50.48

A7 3:36.31Centerville

1) Crouch, Taylor SR 2) Bole, Krisha SO

3) Gearhart, Anna FR 4) Harmon, Kiersten SR

25.60 53.01 26.89 56.72

24.75 54.27 24.86 52.31

A8 3:36.70Kings

1) Schweikert, Melanie SO 2) Bender, Ashleigh FR

3) Luckett, Kate FR 4) Rudowski, Faith FR

26.13 54.46 26.05 54.96

26.46 55.07 24.90 52.21

A9 3:38.11Ursuline

1) Naylor, Elizabeth JR 2) Wolfe, Madeline SR

3) Wood, Kiera FR 4) Paxson, Amanda SR

25.84 53.79 25.45 53.64

25.90 55.00 27.16 55.68

A10 3:38.25Seton

1) Hensler, Madelyn G SR 2) Tiernan, Anna M SR

3) Pressler, Molly R SR 4) Kamstra, Brooke E JR

25.16 52.59 26.35 54.72

26.37 54.88 26.92 56.06

A11 3:38.89Sycamore

1) Perun, Abby L SR 2) Carmody, Ryan L SR

3) Thompson, Morgan M JR 4) Sunderland, McKenna M SO

25.78 53.75 26.17 55.62

26.62 55.53 25.48 53.99

A12 3:42.66Mount Notre Dame

1) Ryan, Kate FR 2) Eversole, Hannah SR

3) Hoffman, Ashlyn FR 4) Ruffner, Jillian JR

26.47 55.42 27.51 56.99

26.51 56.61 25.56 53.64

A13 3:42.82Bellbrook

1) Melton, McKenna G SO 2) Arora, Nitika JR

3) Faulkner, Avarie SR 4) Melton, Teagan SO

26.14 54.29 27.78 58.39

27.24 57.41 25.30 52.73

A14 3:44.43Lebanon

1) Harker, Charlie A SO 2) Ketcham, Elizabeth J FR

3) Rhodenbaugh, Heidi B JR 4) Fisher, Katie A SO

27.37 57.04 27.25 57.32

26.97 56.95 25.52 53.12

A15 3:44.64Milford

1) Sauers, Abbey J JR 2) Hausfeld, Ellie A SO

3) Clark, Morgan J SO 4) Fentress, Erin l SO

27.62 57.58 27.59 58.40

26.98 56.52 24.53 52.14

A16 3:49.28Springboro

1) Eng, Annette SO 2) Kitchen, Logan SR

3) Gulczinski, Rachel JR 4) Herr, Kate SR

27.46 57.02 26.59 55.90

27.77 58.32 26.97 58.04

A17 3:51.07Oak Hills

1) Olson, Maria SO 2) Thibodeaux, Maria SO

3) Luca, Bre SR 4) Sloan, Petal SO

28.56 1:00.17 27.22

26.08 54.89

A18 3:51.08Loveland

1) Dunlap, Kiley L SO 2) Hubbell, Kendall P SO

3) Chapman, Kendall R FR 4) Lolli, Sarah P SR

26.74 55.05 27.55 58.39

28.97 1:01.38 27.04 56.26

A19 3:52.46Butler

1) Aller, Sydney SR 2) Markoff, Ava FR

3) Bonifas, Megan SO 4) Bonifas, Katie J JR

28.46 59.72 27.30 58.10

27.40 58.00 27.08 56.64

A20 3:53.46Anderson

1) Cowan, Lily G JR 2) Miller, Grace F SO

3) Crowley, Maggie G JR 4) O'Toole, Maggie M FR

27.84 57.95 28.67 1:00.11

28.60 59.80 26.76 55.60

A21 3:53.96Mercy McAuley

1) Daria, Jenna M SR 2) Ross, Grace SR

3) Kemble, Sophie JR 4) Sansone, Kaitlyn N SR

27.55 57.62 28.52 1:00.28

26.84 57.11 27.87 58.95

A22 3:54.96Troy

1) Honeycutt, Hailey SR 2) Fields, Addisyn JR

3) Robinson, Megan SO 4) Hurley, Anika FR

27.38 56.86 29.17 1:01.64

27.43 58.66 27.58 57.80

A23 3:54.98Fairmont

1) Chromick, Abigael M FR 2) Woolf-Isbel, MacKenzie K SO

3) Wentzel, Hannah R FR 4) Mitter, Rachel L FR

29.20 1:00.86 27.75 58.51

27.86 58.43 27.37 57.18

A24 4:03.71West Clermont

1) Melton, Raleigh SR 2) Mai, Thinh JR

3) Fleming, Morgan SO 4) Smith, Brooke SO

29.85 1:00.93 28.57 1:01.23

29.84 1:01.14 28.68 1:00.41
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Combined Team Scores

 Combined Team Scores - Division I - Through Event 12

1. Mason 314

2. Cincinnati St Ursula 206

3. Cincinnati Turpin 204

4. West Chester Lakota West 165

5. Cincinnati Walnut Hills 158

5. Cincinnati Ursuline 158

7. Springboro 143

8. Beavercreek 132

9. Cincinnati Seton 117

10. Centerville 104

11. Kings Mills Kings 98

12. Cincinnati Sycamore 86

13. Lebanon 57

14. Cincinnati Mount Notre Dame 55

15. Bellbrook 51

16. Oxford Talawanda 50

16. Milford 50

18. Liberty Township Lakota East 33

19. Cincinnati Colerain 28

20. Springfield 21

21. Cincinnati Winton Woods 16

22. Miamisburg 13

22. Loveland 13

24. Cincinnati Mercy McAuley 12

25. Fairfield 11

26. Cincinnati Oak Hills 9

27. Piqua 8

27. Kettering Fairmont 8

29. Morrow Little Miami 5


